SOUTH TEXAS COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

LETTER OF AGREEMENT ESTABLISHING CAMP USE

		of establishing the use of CAMP KARANKAWA By, are to have the use of the Camp Karankawa on Building Cleaning up fee is \$50. A separate check must be
, beginning a	at and ending at	Building <u>Cleaning up fee is \$50. A separate check must be</u> ure, ranger will check site(s), if promises are left same or better than
found, the check will be ret		ure, ranger win check site(s), ir promises are left same or better than
	agrees to provi	de the South Texas Council, Boy Scouts of America, with the required
documents listed below at lea		de the South Texas Council, Boy Scouts of America, with the required
	ouncil, Boy Scouts of Amer	,000,000, combined single limit with the South Texas Council, Boy Scouts of rica, named as additional insured, ten (10) day written notice of cancellation,
A Hold Harmless Agreement	. (copy attached)	
A certificate showing non-pro	ofit and/or tax exempt status	
A roster showing the names of	of all youth and adults partici	ipating in this activity.
It is understood and agreed to	• 1	for use of CAMP KARANKAWA'S and is required to be paid at the Council Office prior to arrival at camp.
It is understood and agreed to camp property which may re damage claims when presente	easonably be attributed to the	shall be responsible for any and all damages to he actions of the said group agrees to promptly pay any and all reasonable
It is understood and agreed permitted or to be used on the		coholic beverages, illegal drugs, fireworks, or chain saws of any kind are
least one of the said adult lea	ders must be present with the	will provide at least one adult leader (defined as (10) members of the party present in camp below the age of 21 years, that at e group at all times while the group is in camp. Co-ed groups must provide a o of one adult for every ten (10) members below 21 years of age.
It is understood and agreed to Camp Ranger and/or Campm		oup will abide by any and all of the camp operating rules and directions of the
rules or directions of the Car	np Ranger and/or Campmas	at should the group fail to provide proper leadership or fail to abide by camp ter of the South Texas Council, he may in his/their discretion, terminate this mp, forfeiting any and all fees and monies agreed to herein.
		SOUTH TEXAS COUNCIL, BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Organization		Organization
By:		By: Marty Sepulveda
Title		Title: Council Scout Executive
Date		Date:
Address:		
City/Zip		
Phone: Business	Fax	E-mail:
		red documents and the fee to the South Texas Council, Boy Scouts of , Corpus Christi, TX 78411-1939,

Office phone number: (361) 814-4300 Ext. #13 (Program) Fax number: (361) 814-3888

For reservation questions contact Mary Garcia at mgarcia@stxbsa.org